EDA DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM
EDA - 036 C K
Nominal Capacity
024 = 2 tons
036 = 3 tons
060 = 5 tons
Model Number
EDA = Enhanced Dehumidification Accessory
(Liquid Reheat Dehumidification System)
NOTE - EDA is not applicable to variable-capacity outdoor units!
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
EDA(K)
DAVE LENNOX SIGNATURE® COLLECTION
Humiditrol® Dehumidification System | R-454B
C O M M E R C I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
Form Number 211269 | December 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
2025 COMPL IANT
REFRIGERANT
Refrigerant Type
K = R-454B
Cabinet Width
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
EDA(K) Dehumidification System / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
2.	 Low Voltage Electrical Inlet
3.	 Fully Insulated Cabinet
4.	 Dehumidification Coil
5.	 Sweat Connections
6.	 Dual Refrigerant Diverter Valves
7.	 3-Way Diverter Valve Actuator
CONTENTS
BB
CC
HH
GG
FF
EE DD
Air Resistance  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9
Approvals And Warranty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                   3